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7/11/68

AIR MIIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-5817)

R0I: SAC, HONOLULU (62-674) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENBALT

Re New York airtel to Bureau dated 7/5/68.
The following investigation was conducted by 

SA JOHN F. WILTGEN on 7/11/68:
At HMnlulu, Hawaii

JANE TOKUNAGA, Chief Clerk, Immigration and 
MtiuraliZaton Service (1NS), was unable to locate any 
record in heir files regarding CLIPORU) FLITTIE or FLITTT, 
who was on Qantas Always Flight 530 fr<m Sydney, 
Atutralia, t;o London, England, 6/5/68.

She commented! that if ths individual were a 
U.S. ciltZen, she would have no record of him .in her fUs.

PHILLIP PIPER, Investigator, U.S. Customs, was 
unable to locate any record of CLIFFORD FLITTIE or Him, 
who was on Qantas Airways Flight 530 from Sydney, Australia, 
to London, 6/5/68.

He commrnted that if there were such an



HN 62-674

still would be no record of this party if he did not deplane 
in Hawaii.
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„ 7/968
PLAN TEXT

Aim

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

-SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Bureau airtel to New York dated 7/1/68 and 
New York airtel to the Bureau dated 7/5/68.
.. - On 7/8/68, M*. BOB LUNNON, Ticket Manager, QantasAirways, 542 5th Avenue, New York City, advised that his 
Brisbane, Australia office only had an Australian contact 
point for Mr. CUFORD FLITTIE and this was shown as 
in.iare/of Amerada Petroleum Coloration of Australie, Ltd.. 
38U Queen Street, Brisbane, Australia. No other addresses 
or information was available except that Amerada was a big 

.account of qantas and the ticket was believed to be one-way.

_ NYO contemplates no further action in regard to 
FLITTIE, UACB. g

> Bureau 
o'Honolulu . (NO)
2- Loa Angeles
1- New York (44-1640)

J?B:;:rf
(d)



7/24/68
PLAIN TEXT

AIRTEL

TO: ©RECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Bureau airtel to New York dated 7/1/68;
New York alrtels to the Bureau dated 7/5 and 7/9/68; Los 
Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 7/18/68 and Bureau letter 
to New York dated 7/22/68,

On 7/23/68, Mr. GERALD BUCEK, Assistant Secretary, 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation, 51 West 51st Street, New York, 
New York, advised that Amerada Petrceum Corporation of Autralia, 
Ltd., was a subsidiary of his corporation. CLERKS© G. 
FLITTIE is a Vice-President of the subsidiary corporatinn and 
BUCEK believed him to be representnig the company in 
England.

Miss CLOTILDE REGAZZI, secretary to the Secretary, 
Amerada Pitroieum Corporation, advised that CLIFFORD G. 
RWTIE had returned to hi.s new assignment in Australia 
from England and could be located at Amerada Pitroieu^! Coloration 
of Australia, Ltd., 10th floor, Guardian BuiUngj, 380 Queen 

S^Bureau .
QyHonolulu (INFO) „

Los Angeles (56-156)
2- Washington FHU
1 - New York

k



NY 44-1640

‘ Street* Brisbane, Australia. The miiBg address its GPO 
Box 1388, Brisbane, Australia.

_ Since WYO itjnot in possession of investigate 
at Honolulu, leads for Legate Manila, are being left to 
discretion of Los Angeles and the Bureau»

NYO taking no further actitn in this mater.
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OPTIONAt FORM NO, 10
MAY "-CM IDITWN ”
GSA PPM* (41 CFR) >01-11.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

subject:

SAC, Albany

Director, FBI

KENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

DATE;: 7/sq/63

. , In connectoon with current inquiries being
conaucted into the assassinatOon of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy at Los Angeles, California, numerous communica­
tions have been received at the Bureau foom inaivadual 
field offices with no copi.es being designated to the 
Los Angeles Office, which is office of origin.

in order that the Los Angeles Office may be 
comppetely aware of all fMefcs of this InvestigatOon} 
and m order that the office of origin may properly 
supervise the Erection of this investiiation, ..each . 
■field aivisioo and LegaJLAttache should insure that 
copies of l^l__comT.uuOcatioss dealing with~the Kensalt 
investiiltion be designated to Los Angeles.
2 - All Offices .
2 - Ail Legal Attaches

Buy U.S, Savin t!s Bondss Regularly on the PayroH Savings Plan





gsajeN'keg^no.zj

UNITED STATES C^ERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, HONOLULU

My^ SAC, LOS 

subjectV^ENSALT

F

00: LOS

ANGELES (56-156)

ANGELES

date: 9/16/68

.Eimmi&LTAN*^--^
-PO^oxS3£1-„_.„.^^

Re:

.Honolulu^UHwwai.„„Bus_address
. 939' Kapiolania Boulevard, HonoCulu, Hawaii

On 6/4/60 tne above-captCoedd person was a regis- . 
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotol, Los Angeles,’ California,

A 12:15.AM- °n.6/5/68, SIBHAH B. SIIHM, at the 
CtiiCuSx0o of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot’and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utiltatag 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
a.ssis^nec of the Bureau in the lccatton and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
Concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or night 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information i.s being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared, by Los Angeles.
„ . ' TP1l date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
c°vered i° an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the ehoottag.



FD.302 (Rev. (.15.54)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1
Date —922258

EDWARD SULTAO» J., 939 Kapiolani Boulevard, Honolulu, Hawai, advised that he had been in Los angeles 
ADJun®,?’ 1958 but tihat he had not been staying at the 
Ambassador Holel. He said that he was a guest at the 
Century Plaza, Hotel but had ateended a sales meeting 
of the Aulova Watch Company at the Ambassador Hotel. , 

_____ _  „He said that alhhough he had naturally 
heard of -the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY 
De^ad m* been present in the area of the tssassinateon 
and could offer no informatoon i.n this matter.

On 9/23/68 a, Honcoulu, Ha^ai F!u# HO 82-674 -3 2
by------- SAJAMESJjESSEEsssL____________ -Datedictated ■ 9/23/68

This document contains neither recpm>mMnldatinns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is learned to 
your agency;; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency;. "



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 10/1/68

SAC, HONOLULU (62-674)CRUc)

KENSALT

(00: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles letter to Honolulu, 
9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copl.es 
of FD-302 showing ineerveew of EDWARD SULTAN, JR.'





. OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 ^As 50l0>-0«
MAY 1962 EDITOR *
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, HONOLULU 10/17/68

from\m/SAC, LOS ANGELES

subject: V^ENSALT _
00: LOS ANGELES

On 6/4/68 the 
tered guest at the Amba

kimo^Mc vay X^
RE: cO D fHO 

. HilOontaagoon Apartments
Penthouse #2
Waikiki, Hawaii 
phone 941-50)51 

capW<»>?a person wasa Mgls- 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California*

At 12:1) a.m.' on 6/5/68, SIRIAN B. SIRHAN, a* the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCcheo area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiliinng 
a .22 caliber revolver. ,

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and Interveaw of 
guests of the hotel in. an effort to determine whether or.nO‘ 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SI.RHAN. or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated intro an FD-302, as wall informatonn is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lesd is o 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is lnclosld a diagram of the hotel area and location of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subrmtted. ,

Honolulu (Encls.2)N* 
1 - Los Angeles 

WJN:nmnb 
(3) •



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG AT ION

October 28, 1968
Date ........ - ....... -............ ,...

KIMO MC VAY, Duke Kahanamoku's, International 
Mrket Place, advised that he had held reservatinns at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, for 
June 4, 1968.

He further advised that although hie held 
reservations for that date, he did not arrive at the 
Ambbssador Hotel until June 5, 1968, after the assassin­
ation of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. He said that he 
had been on a pleasure trip to Oew .Orleans' and had 

. extended his stay for personal reasons.

He said that he could furnish no informatonn 
in this mater.

10/24/68 Honooulu, Hawaii 62-674 -3 6
On -— ------- -——at^——-------- ——---- -— ___File #

SA JAMES DjjEsSEE:vrm 10/25/68
by .——-------- ■--------- ....----- -——Date dictaeed -—
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is l<sned to 
your agency; it and its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency. ' a



SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

SAC, Honolulu (62-674) (ROC)

10/29/68

KENSALT 

00: Los Angeles ,
Re Los Angeles letter t:o Honolulu dated 1^/17/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of FD-302 
showing interveew of KMO MC VAY.





OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 9010-066
MAY 1962 EDITOW -• A * X“*
GSA GENL REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, HONOLULU date: 11/19/68

froMWsAC, IOS ANGELES (56-356)

subject: KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

RE: LARRY LI1TOBERG
Don Ho, Hilton Lagoon Apts. "
Penthouse No. 2
Waakiki, Hawaii
Telephone: 941-5051

The above captioned pei'son was observed at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68

• . At 12:1.5 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN BISIARA SIRHAN,
at the conclusion of a victory ,ally by the late Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY (D-New York), in the iiCchen area 
leading off of the Embassy Ballroom shot and iiieed Senator ■ 
KENNEDY, utilising the .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police .Department has requested 
the assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interviaw 
of indivdduass who were observed in the Hooel on the night 
of the assasinatoon to determine whether or not any of 
these individuals might be in ptssesslton of any information 
regarding the possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, o* 
might have seen him about the Hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All inforaation, negative or positive, should 
be incorporaeed into an FD-302 as Hl information is being 
disseminaedd to the -District Attorney, Los Angeles.County, 
in report form, each report being prepared by Los Angeles.
- Trial date is tentatively set for t;he first part
of Dicimbir 1968, and it would be appropriae if the lead 
is corir•ed in an expedite fashion. For your assisaance, 
there is enclosed a diagram of the Hotel area and locatoon 
of tte shooting. -

23 copies of the FD-302 should be,submmtted.



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 12/3/68

SAC, BOKOUJW (62-674) (MC)

KENSALT 

00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letter to Honolulu -11/19/68.
The foUwriig invertigatom was conducted by SA 

JAMES D. JESSEE on 12/2/68 at Horwoulu:
ADRIAN LIVA, Secretary for DON HO, advised that 

there is no one connected with HO by the name of LARRY 
LDDBERG. She said the name is ufUlUr to her and she 
could offer no information concerning the individual.

A check of the Hunelulu Telephone Directory and 
City Directory, as wU as a check of credit and crminal 
rwcod®, were negative in the name of LHDBESG.

62-6 74-40
Searched........»••-
Indexed,.kh*»*M*«MW<
Serialized., 
FiledZ




